

Town of Bayfield - Hatchery Road Reconstruction Project
Bid Tabulation for Bids Received May 17, 2018

Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	M. Jolma, Inc		Ritola Inc.		Ashland Construction Co.		Angelo Luppino, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	Clearing	Acre	0.84	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 10,952.38	\$ 9,200.00
2	Grubbing	Acre	0.84	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 11,428.57	\$ 9,600.00
3	Removing Small Pipe Culverts	Each	13	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 2,405.00
4	Removing Asphaltic Surface	SY	310	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 465.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 3.82	\$ 1,184.20
5	Excavation Common	CY	630	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 8,190.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 33.25	\$ 20,947.50
6	Borrow	CY	1357	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,142.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 13,230.75	\$ 15.00	\$ 20,355.00	\$ 9.51	\$ 12,905.07
7	Prepare Foundation for Asphaltic Paving	LS	1	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 4,080.00
8	Finishing Roadway (project)	Each	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00
9	Base Aggregate Dense 3/4 - Inch	Ton	1350	\$ 21.00	\$ 28,350.00	\$ 20.76	\$ 28,026.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 23.56	\$ 31,806.00
10	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4 - Inch	Ton	600	\$ 21.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 20.56	\$ 12,336.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 24.31	\$ 14,586.00
11	Shaping Shoulders	STA	121	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 8,712.00	\$ 202.00	\$ 24,442.00	\$ 32.23	\$ 3,899.83
12	Pulverize and Relay	SY	18802	\$ 1.00	\$ 18,802.00	\$ 0.79	\$ 14,853.58	\$ 0.75	\$ 14,101.50	\$ 0.73	\$ 13,725.46
13	QMP Pulverize and Relay Compaction	SY	18802	\$ 0.50	\$ 9,401.00	\$ 0.54	\$ 10,153.08	\$ 0.50	\$ 9,401.00	\$ 0.47	\$ 8,836.94
14	Tack Coat	Gal	1050	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 2.29	\$ 2,404.50	\$ 2.10	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,200.00
15	HMA Pavement 3 LT 58-28 S	Ton	1950	\$ 70.00	\$ 136,500.00	\$ 65.36	\$ 127,452.00	\$ 62.50	\$ 121,875.00	\$ 68.68	\$ 133,926.00
16	HMA Pavement 4 LT 58-28 S	Ton	1500	\$ 72.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 66.78	\$ 100,170.00	\$ 62.50	\$ 93,750.00	\$ 70.55	\$ 105,825.00
17	Asph Surface Driveways & Field Entrances	Ton	30	\$ 140.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 89.42	\$ 2,682.60	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 143.33	\$ 4,299.90
18	Culvert Pipe Corrugated Aluminum 12-In	LF	80	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 69.94	\$ 5,595.20	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 28.97	\$ 2,317.60
19	Culvert Pipe Corrugated Aluminum 18-In	LF	421	\$ 39.00	\$ 16,419.00	\$ 83.20	\$ 35,027.20	\$ 50.00	\$ 21,050.00	\$ 14.80	\$ 6,230.80
20	Apron Endwalls for Alum CP 12-Inch	Each	4	\$ 380.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 267.00	\$ 1,068.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 408.00
21	Apron Endwalls for Alum CP 18-Inch	Each	22	\$ 480.00	\$ 10,560.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 8,910.00	\$ 137.87	\$ 3,033.14
22	Riprap Medium	CY	180	\$ 60.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 12,240.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 62.94	\$ 11,329.20
23	Topsoil	SY	3960	\$ 3.50	\$ 13,860.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 11,880.00	\$ 7.13	\$ 28,234.80
24	Silt Fence	LF	2350	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,875.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 6,462.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 5,287.50
25	Silt Fence Maintenance	LF	2350	\$ 0.20	\$ 470.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 0.05	\$ 117.50	\$ 0.05	\$ 117.50
26	Mobilizations Erosion Control	Each	6	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 2,550.00
27	Erosion Mat Class II Type B	SY	3600	\$ 2.50	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 4.72	\$ 16,992.00
28	Erosion Mat Class III Type B	SY	360	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 8.15	\$ 2,934.00
29	Soil Stabilizer Type A	Acre	0.1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,215.00	\$ 421.50
30	Culvert Pipe Checks	Each	40	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 81.50	\$ 3,260.00
31	Stone or Rock Ditch Checks	CY	18	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 39.50	\$ 711.00	\$ 206.00	\$ 3,708.00	\$ 41.22	\$ 741.96
32	Tracking Pads	Each	4	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 193.75	\$ 775.00
33	Fertilizer Type B	CWT	2.5	\$ 100.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 114.50	\$ 286.25
34	Seeding Mixture No. 20	Lb	125	\$ 5.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 387.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 656.25
35	Traffic Control (Project)	Each	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,128.00	\$ 2,128.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 57,515.95	\$ 57,515.95
36	Traffic Control Drums	Day	252	\$ 1.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 1.12	\$ 282.24	\$ 1.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 252.00
37	Traffic Control Barricades Type III	Day	252	\$ 1.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 3.36	\$ 846.72	\$ 3.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 756.00
38	Traffic Control Detour (Project)	Each	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
39	Traffic Control Detour Signs	Day	966	\$ 1.00	\$ 966.00	\$ 0.26	\$ 251.16	\$ 0.25	\$ 241.50	\$ 0.23	\$ 222.18
40	Geotextile Type HR	SY	590	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 4.30	\$ 2,537.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,770.00
41	Geotextile Type SAS	SY	72	\$ 4.75	\$ 342.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 108.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 180.00
42	Pavement Marking Epoxy 4-Inch (Yellow)	LF	11798	\$ 1.00	\$ 11,798.00	\$ 0.96	\$ 11,326.08	\$ 0.70	\$ 8,258.60	\$ 0.80	\$ 9,438.40
43	Sawing Asphalt	LF	140	\$ 4.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 385.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 350.00
Total Base Bid:				\$ 477,604.00		\$ 478,124.11		\$ 497,801.10		\$ 541,386.93	

* - Indicates corrected figure in accordance with Section 00800 - Instructions to Bidders - 14.01.A